
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:117
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009
MANUFACTURE OF RAILWAY COACHES
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway coaches manufactured by the Integral Coach Factory (ICF) during the last three years, category-wise and unit-wise;

(b) whether it is proposed to augment production capacity of the ICF units in the near future to cope with the increasing demand;and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS(KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE)

(a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS(a)TO(c) OF STARRED QUESTION NO. 117 BY SHRI S.S. RAMASUBBU TO
BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 26.11.2009 REGARDING MANUFACTURE OF RAILWAY COACHES

(a) The number of coaches manufactured by Integral Coach Factory (ICF), Perambur during the last three years, category-wise, unit-wise is as under:-

   Coaches manufactured by ICF (In Nos.)

TYPE   2006-07 2007-08 2008-09

AC Conventional  111   149   97

NON AC Conventional  869   875   701

EMU    170   173   492

DMU    57   33   38

Others    4   46   4

NRC/EXPORT   40   15   5


TOTAL    1251   1291   1337

NRC-Non Railway Customers

(b) Yes,Madam.

(c) Three works have been sanctioned at an anticipated cost of Rs.145.86 Crores for augmentation of production capacity of ICF to 1500 coaches per annum from the present installed capacity of 1000 coaches per annum.
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